501777993 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mutual Pharmaceutical Company, Inc.	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AR Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13090697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0114 Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church St., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPC0242USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. LeCuver

Total Attachments: 2 source=65l2317#page1.tif source=65l2317#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0650 OF \$40.00 15090687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUTUAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, having a place of business at 1100 Orthodox Street, Philadelphia, PA, 19124 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following allowed United States patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATIONS"):

- 1) METHODS FOR CONCOMITANT ADMINISTRATION OF COLCHICINE
 AND A SECOND ACTIVE AGENT, U.S. Application No. 13/092,459, filed on
 April 22, 2011;
- 2) METHODS FOR CONCOMITANT ADMINISTRATION OF COLCHICINE
 AND MACROLIDE ANTIBIOTICS, U.S. Application No. 13/090,697, filed on
 April 20, 2011;
- 3) METHODS FOR CONCOMITANT ADMINISTRATION OF COLCHICINE
 AND MACROLIDE ANTIBIOTICS, U.S. Application No. 13/109,034, filed on
 May 17, 2011; and
- 4) METHODS FOR CONCOMITANT ADMINISTRATION OF COLCHICINE
 AND MACROLIDE ANTIBIOTICS, U.S. Application No. 13/110,087, filed on
 May 18, 2011

WHEREAS, AR HOLDING COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of

PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0651 DELAWARE having a place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE, 19801; is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in

and to the APPLICATIONS;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the

ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS to

ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection

with the APPLICATIONS when called upon to upon to do so by ASSGINEE, its

successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist

and cooperate in all matters in connection the APPLICATIONS thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his or her own

knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to

be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements

may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS therefrom.

Name: E. Brendan Magrab

Title: Executive Vice President, Commercial

Operations and General Counsel

Date: |2 |20 | 11

REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 01/06/2012